NOTICE TO THE RESIDENTS OF TULPEHOCKEN TOWNSHIP

The Board of Supervisors of Tulpehocken Township, Berks County, Pennsylvania, and the Planning Commission of Tulpehocken Township, Berks County, Pennsylvania, will hold joint workshop meetings on Tuesday, April 15, 2025 and on Tuesday, May 20, 2025, at 7:00 p.m. and at the Tulpehocken Township Building located at 22 Rehrersburg Road in Tulpehocken Township to review zoning ordinance amendments and any other business which may be bought before the Board and the Planning Commission.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF TULPEHOCKEN TOWNSHIP, BERKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA Kathy Judy, Secretary/Treasurer